&’ﬁ; ICE HOCKEY
J;Q IIHF ICE HOCKEY U20 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A
ICE H(S\CKEY
oHAPIONSHIP

Division | - Group A

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of SUN 13 DEC 2015
AUT - Austria

Shoots/ Height Weight

No Name Date of Birth

= Catches m/ftin

Total: 37 players and 4 goalkeepers

ANTONITSCH Sam
BALTRAM Florian
BIRNBAUM Lucas
DIVIS Dominic
GAFFAL Stefan
HACKL Dominic
HAGEN Matthias
HAUDUM Lukas
HOHENEGG Maximilian
HUBER Andreas
HUBER Mario
JAKUBITZKA Daniel
JENNES Christian
KARITNIG Gert
KERNBERGER Michael
KIRCHSCHLAGER Erik
KITTINGER Patrick
KOMPAIN Mark
KRAGL Gerd

KROMP Christof
LAHODA Alexander
MAXA Felix

MOIDL Matteo
MULLER Stefan
NISSNER Benjamin
NUSSBAUMER Fabian
OBERSTEINER Daniel
PILLONI Yannic
POSCHMANN Philipp
SCHNETZER Ramon
SIMAIR Marco

STROJ Thomas
SZTATECSNY Paul
TESCHAUER Dennis
TROST Stefan
WACHTER Daniel
WINKLER Dario
WOLF Bernd
WUKOVITS Ali
ZIERER Nikolaus
ZWERGER Dominic

Team officials:

Function

~

X
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1.81/511"
1.77 /510"
1.89/6'2"
1.85/6"1"
1.81/511"
1.86/6'1"
1.79/5"10"
1.81/511"
1.82/6'0"
1.80/5"11"
1.86/6"1"
1.74 /1 5'9"
1.64 /55"
1.86/6'1"
1.83/6'0"
1.77 /510"
1.88/6'2"
1.88/6'2"
1.77 /510"
1.80/5"11"
1.77 /510"
1.86/6"1"
1.90/6'3"
1.82/6'0"
1.80/5"11"
1.77 /510"
1.76 /59"
1.76 /59"
1.81/511"
1.78 /510"
1.65/5%5"
1.87/62"
1.76 /59"
1.72/5'8"
1.81/511"
1.64 /55"
1.77 /510"
1.78 /510"
1.84/6'0"
1.83/6'0"
1.81/5"11"

kg / Ibs

81/179
791174
82/181
83/183
69 /152
84 /185
85/187
79/174
84 /185
791174
91/201
83/183
67 /148
80/176
79/174
741163
85/187
85/187
81/179
76 /168
741163
80/176
85/187
86 /190
70/154
70/154
781172
75/ 165
85/187
79/174
67 /148
771170
76 /168
731161
79/174
67 /148
76 /168
84 /185
781172
791174
93 /205

3 JAN 1996
25 MAR 1997
9 JUN 1997
20 MAY 1997
24 NOV 1996
8 NOV 1996
23 JAN 1996
21 MAY 1997
7 JUL 1996
10 DEC 1997
8 AUG 1996
17 JUN 1996
21 MAY 1997
6 MAR 1997
24 JAN 1997
4 FEB 1996

1 JUN 1996
13 JUL 1996
23 JUN 1997
14 AUG 1997
1 AUG 1996
14 NOV 1997
13 SEP 1997
2 MAY 1996
30 NOV 1997
5 FEB 1997
2 FEB 1998
31 JUL 1998
1 JAN 1997
12 AUG 1996
2 JUN 1997
9 APR 1996
27 MAR 1998
2 APR 1996
28 APR 1996
1 APR 1997
18 MAY 1997
23 FEB 1997
9 MAY 1996
5 JAN 1996
16 JUL 1996

Citizenship

HC Okanagan Europe
Red Bull Salzburg
Red Bull Salzburg
Black Wings Linz
Black Wings Linz
Vienna Capitals
HC Davos
Sodertalje SK

HC Innsbruck

HC Innsbruck
Victoriaville Tigres
Red Bull Salzburg
VSV Villach

VSV Villach

KAC Klagenfurt
Black Wings Linz
Red Bull Salzburg
VSV Villach

Black Wings Linz
VSV Villach

Red Bull Salzburg
Vienna Capitals
Black Wings Linz
HC Lugano
Vienna Capitals
Red Bull Salzburg
KAC Klagenfurt
HC Davos

Red Bull Salzburg
Kloten Flyers
Black Wings Linz
KAC Klagenfurt
Red Bull Salzburg
HC Innsbruck
KSV Steiermarkische
Red Bull Salzburg
Everett Silvertips
SC Bern
Farjestad Karlstad
Graz 99ers
Spokane Chiefs

Date of Birth

Head Coach: BADER Roger Sul 29 SEP 1964
Assistant Coach: BRANDNER Christoph AUT 5JUL 1975
Assistant Coach: DIVIS Reinhard AUT 4 JUL 1975
Assistant Coach: PEINTNER Markus AUT 17 DEC 1980
General Manager: SUHONEN Alpo FIN 17 JUN 1948
Team Leader: STEINER Tamara AUT 11 MAY 1987
Equipment Manager: BEDRIN David SWE 4 JUN 1981
Physiotherapist: LIST Georg AUT 27 FEB 1987
Physiotherapist: PROTSCH Michael AUT 12 OCT 1992
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2018 ICE HOCKEY

~’5 IIHF ICE HOCKEY U20 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A
ICE H(S\CKEY
U20 WORLD
o] HAMJ?‘IQR’;‘ASH P

Division | - Group A

Function Citizenship Date of Birth

Team Doctor: NEUHUTTLER Stefan AUT 22 JUL 1979
Team Video Coach: REITER Maximilian AUT 15 MAY 1990

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team'’s participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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IIHF ICE HOCKEY U20 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

"

Division | - Group A

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of THU 10 DEC 2015
GER - Germany

Shoots/ Height Weight

No Name Date of Birth

= Catches m/ftin

103
15
22
24
18

20
104
25

23
101
105

21
102

16

8
107
13
9

1

17

19
100

4
6

10

106
3

2
14
12

Total: 27 players and 6 goalkeepers

BERGER Patrick
BOEHM Michael
DREWS Yannick
EDER Andreas

EDER Tobias
EDFELDER Manuel
ERK Marius
FIESSINGER Daniel
FOHRLER Tobias
FRANZREB Maximilian
GLASSL Maximilian
HAASE Daniel
HALBAUER Philipp
KAISLER Hagen
KAMMERER Maximilian
KOLLEJAN Felix
KORNER Christoph
KOZIOL Lukas
LAUTENSCHLAGER Julian
LOIBL Stefan
MATTHAS Can
MAYENSCHEIN Jakob
NAPRAVNIK Julian
NIEDERBERGER Leonhard
PROSKE Florian
QUAAS Emil

ROGL John

SCHUTZ Simon
SPITZNER Lois
TRINKBERGER David
VEISERT Gustav
WIEDERER Manuel
WISSMANN Kai

Team officials:

Function

Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
General Manager:
Team Leader:

Equipment Manager:

Physiotherapist:
Physiotherapist:
Team Doctor:
Team Doctor:
Team Staff:
Team Staff:
Team Staff:
Team Staff:
Media Manager:

x

-~

~ ~
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KUNAST Christian
WEICHERT Benedikt
ZIESCHE Steffen
STURM Marco
MERK Klaus
FISCHER Wolfgang
KREIDLER André
SEYR Simon

LISKA Franz
PRODINGER Peter
HOFNER Ernst
HOPP Daniel
REINDL Franz
SCHAIDNAGEL Stefan
RICHTER Ronja

1.80/511"
1.82/6'0"
1.80/5"11"
1.89/6'2"
1.81/511"
1.89/62"
1.81/511"
1.89/62"
1.95/6'5"
1.83/6'0"
1.88/6'2"
1.75/59"
1.79/5"10"
1.87/62"
1.85/6"1"
1.88/62"
1.88/6'2"
1.83/6'0"
1.87/62"
1.86/6'1"
1.76 /59"
1.81/511"
1.78 /510"
1.85/6"1"
1.83/6'0"
1.87/62"
1.90/6'3"
1.78 /510"
1.84/6'0"
1.95/6'5"
1.83/6'0"
1.83/6'0"
1.90/6'3"

kg / Ibs

75/ 165
76 /168
80/176
91/201
79/174
93 /205
81/179
90 /198
95/209
98 /216
91/201
84 /185
79/174
91 /201
771170
771170
82/181
80/176
75/ 165
83/183
79/174
80/176
721159
771170
75/ 165
88 /194
93 /205
781172
76 /168
93 /205
84 /185
781172
88 /194

24 OCT 1997
29 JAN 1997
30 JUL 1997
20 MAR 1996
4 MAR 1998
20 JAN 1996
23 AUG 1996
20 NOV 1996
6 SEP 1997
18 AUG 1996
13 MAR 1997
29 MAR 1996
27 FEB 1997
25 FEB 1996
28 SEP 1996
5 JUN 1996
9 JUL 1997
22 APR 1996
29 JUL 1996
24 JUN 1996
12 AUG 1996
1 APR 1997
6 MAY 1997
31 JAN 1996
22 JUN 1996
20 DEC 1996
3 MAY 1996
9 NOV 1997
13 JUN 1997
25 AUG 1996
6 JUN 1996
21 NOV 1996
22 OCT 1996

Citizenship
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
ITA
GER
AUT
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER

EV Landshut

EC Bad Tolz

EV Regensburg

EHC Red Bull Munich
EC Bad Tolz
Starbulls Rosenheim
EHC Neuwied

Riessersee Garmisch-Partenkirchen

EV Zug

Hamburg Freezers
Moncton Wildcats
Heilbronner Falken
Eispiraten Crimmitschau
DEG Dusseldorf
DEG Dusseldorf
Kolner Haie

Red Bull Salzburg
Lausitzer Fuchse
DEG Dusseldorf
Straubing Tigers
FASS Berlin

Erie Otters

Adler Mannheim

DEG Dusseldorf
Kassel Huskies

Red Bull Salzburg
EHC Red Bull Munich
EV Regensburg
Eisbaren Berlin

Sioux City Musketeers
Starbulls Rosenheim
Moncton Wildcats
Eisbaren Berlin

Date of Birth

7 MAR 1971
4 JUL 1979
2 MAY 1972
8 SEP 1978
26 APR 1967
25 AUG 1960
7 JAN 1981
3 OCT 1988
15 JUL 1982
5NOV 1978
21 SEP 1957
10 OCT 1980
24 NOV 1954
18 APR 1981
28 DEC 1989
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Division | - Group A

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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IIHF ICE HOCKEY U20 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

1
13
27

3
16
21
10
31
36
26

8
28
23
35
14
34

4
20
30
24
32

5
33

2

6
37

9
19
29
12
18
17
22
15

7
25
38
39
11

ARMAND PILON Simone
BARNABO Luca
BASSO Michele
BAUMGARTNER Moritz
BERNARD Dominik
BRIGHENTI Tobias
CONCI Davide
CORDIN Federico

DAL SASSO Davide
DANTONE Matteo

de LORENZO MEO Alex
de TONI Luca

DELUCA Ivan

DELUEG Michael

FINK Kevin

GASSER Alex

GIOS Gregorio
GIOVANELLI Tizian
GSCHNITZER David
LAMBACHER Alex
LANCSAR Maximiliam
MAINO Andrea
MANTINGER Matthias
MARCELLO Antonio
MARCH Gianluca
MARTINI Erwin
MARZOLINI Marco
MORODER Samuel
NOCKER Patrick
PITSCHIELER Simon
SEEBER Ivan
SPIMPOLO Daniel
SPINELL Markus
STEINER Jonas

THUM Elias
TREIBENREIF Hannes
TRENKWALDER Markus
VINATZER Andreas
ZANATTA Alessandro

Pos
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Shoots/

Catches m/ftin

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of FRI 11 DEC 2015
ITA -Italy
Height Weight
kg / Ibs
1.74 /59" 72/159
1.79/510" 76/168
1.85/6"1" 84/185
1.81/511" 74 /163
1.90/6'3" 88/194
1.85/6'"1" 80/176
1.80/511" 82/181
1.70/57" 61/134
1.81/511" 78/172
1.70/57" 73/161
1.70/57" 75/165
1.86/6'1" 83/183
1.93/6'4" 93/205
1.79 /510" 73/161
1.74 /59" 80/176
1.70 /57" 76/168

~

~

1.80/511" 80/176
1.79/510" 75/ 165

1.85/6'1" 83/183
1.86/6'1" 87/192
1.83/6'0" 81/179

1.77 /510" 78/172
1.79/510" 76/ 168

1.72/58" 84/185
1.80/511" 83/183
1.68/5%6" 80/176
1.75/5'9" 70/154
1.86/6'1" 82/181
1.77 /510" 66/ 146
1.74/59" 74/163
1.87/62" 87/192

1.80/5"11" 73 /161
1.77 /510" 74 /163

1.84/6'0" 83/183
1.85/6'"1" 82/181
1.75/5'9" 70/154
1.75/5'9" 75/165
1.82/6'0" 72/159
1.88/62" 89/196

Date of Birth

9 MAR 1996
24 FEB 1996
31 MAY 1997
14 JUN 1996
12 SEP 1997
22 OCT 1996
29 MAR 1996
28 NOV 1996
13 FEB 1997
29 AUG 1996
17 MAR 1997
27 APR 1996
26 JUL 1997
11 NOV 1997
19 DEC 1998
23 APR 1998
29 JUN 1999
14 MAY 1996

6 FEB 1996

7 OCT 1996
22 APR 1996
11 JUN 1996
22 APR 1996
10 MAY 1996
18 APR 1997
28 FEB 1997
27 JAN 1997
28 MAR 1997

4 JUN 1997

3 DEC 1997
16 AUG 1996

6 DEC 1996

9 JUN 1997
18 AUG 1996
27 APR 1997
22 MAY 1997

6 MAY 1997
30 NOV 1998

3 SEP 1996

HC Valpellice

HC Lugano

Asiago Hockey
Pustertal Bruneck
WSV Sterzing-Vipiteno
HC Auer Ora

HC Pergine

HC Valpellice

Asiago Hockey

SHC Fassa

Nacka HK

Alleghe Hockey

WSV Sterzing-Vipiteno
Eisbaren Berlin

Ritten Sport

ESV Kaufbeuren

IHK Helsinki

HC Auer Ora

WSV Sterzing-Vipiteno
Minnesota Magicians
Milano Rossoblu
Boston Jr Bandits
WSV Sterzing-Vipiteno
HC Brno

HC Auer Ora

Alleghe Hockey

SHC Fassa

HC Gherdeina

HC Gherdeina

WSV Sterzing-Vipiteno
WSV Sterzing-Vipiteno
HC Lugano

Ritten Sport

WSV Sterzing-Vipiteno
Pustertal Bruneck
Ritten Sport

WSV Sterzing-Vipiteno
HC Gherdeina

HC Ambri-Piotta

Total: 36 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:

Function Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: KOSTNER Erwin ITA 7 APR 1958
Assistant Coach: KOSTNER Thomas ITA 11 APR 1962
Team Leader: STELLA Bruno ITA 12 JUN 1950
Equipment Manager: STRAZZABOSCO Guido ITA 3 SEP 1953
Physiotherapist: VELLAR Tiziano ITA 31 JUL 1954
Team Doctor: TONIOLO Giovanni ITA 23 JUN 1951
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210 ICE HOCKEY

t"" IIHF ICE HOCKEY U20 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV I GROUP A
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Division | - Group A

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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Division | - Group A

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of FRI 11 DEC 2015

No Name

KAZ - Kazakhstan

Shoots/ Height

= Catches m/ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

Club

9 AIDASH Rustem F L 1.86/6'1" 80/176 9 FEB 1997 Yertis Pavlodar
19 AMANOV Kaisar F L 1.80/5"11" 81/179 28 FEB 1996 Altay Ust-Kamenogorsk
7 ASETOV Alikhan F L 1.87/62" 79/174 26 AUG 1996 Snezhnye Barsy Astana
14 BOROVIKOV Igor F R 1.93/6'4" 66/146 18 JAN 1997 Snezhnye Barsy Astana
100 BOYARKIN Nikita GK L 1.73/58" 71/157 7 OCT 1998 Arystan Temirtau
25 BRUYEV Anton GK L 1.85/6"1" 79/174 17 MAR 1997 Gornyak Rudny
5 BYKOV Dmitri D L 1.76 /59" 75/165 27 APR 1997 Altay Ust-Kamenogorsk
11 DEMYANOV Dmitri F L 1.80/5"11" 71/157 28 AUG 1997 Gornyak Rudny
10 GRENTS Dmitri F R 1.83/6'0" 80/176 10 JUN 1996 Barys Astana
1 KARATAYEYV Bakhtiyar GK L 1.84/6'0" 67/148 26 APR 1996 Altay Ust-Kamenogorsk
2 KHASSENOV Yernur D L 1.90/6'3" 77/170 3 JUL 1997 Altay Ust-Kamenogorsk
26 KISELYOV Alexei F R 1.80/5"11" 82/181 12 MAY 1997 HK Astana
20 LOBANOQV llya D L 1.99/6'6" 95/209 1 DEC 1996 Snezhnye Barsy Astana
13 MAKEYEV Dmitri F L 1.75/59" 71/157 2 DEC 1997 Snezhnye Barsy Astana
28 MARZHIKPAYEV Rakhat D L 1.80/511" 73 /161 16 OCT 1997 Snezhnye Barsy Astana
6 MEDVEDEV Nikita D L 1.79/510" 72/159 28 NOV 1997 Snezhnye Barsy Astana
21 NEZNAMOV Nikita F L 1.85/6'1" 99/218 21 FEB 1996 Arystan Temirtau
22 PANYUKOQV Kirill F R 1.85/6'"1" 82/181 22 MAY 1997 Snezhnye Barsy Astana
27 PARKHOMENKO Zakhar F L 1.76 /59" 747163 22 OCT 1997 Altay Ust-Kamenogorsk
23 POLOKHOV Kirill D L 1.90/6'3" 87/192 23 MAR 1998 Snezhnye Barsy Astana
17 PRESNOV Dmitri F L 1.78 /510" 80/176 4 SEP 1996 Snezhnye Barsy Astana
12 SENTYUSHKIN Denis D L 1.87/62" 76/168 12 JAN 1996 Altay Ust-Kamenogorsk
4 SHTEFAN Stepan F L 1.84/6'0" 75/165 14 NOV 1996 Altay Ust-Kamenogorsk
3 SMOLYAKOV Maxim F L 1.88/62" 77/170 31 MAR 1997 Altay Ust-Kamenogorsk
8 TANIMOV Anuarbek D L 1.78 /510" 78/172 28 JAN 1997 Snezhnye Barsy Astana
16 TOKAREV Alexander D L 1.81/5"11" 73 /161 17 MAR 1997 Snezhnye Barsy Astana
15 TOLEPBERGEN Bekmukhanbet F R 1.79/5"10" 78/172 4 JUL 1996 Arlan Kokshetau
30 USTINOVICH Nikita GK L 1.82/6'0" 71/157 19 DEC 1997 Snezhnye Barsy Astana
18 VOLKOV Vladimir F L 1.75/5'9" 72/159 3 OCT 1996 Arystan Temirtau
24 YADRYSHNIKOV Kirill F L 1.76 /59" 72/159 7 FEB 1996 Altay Ust-Kamenogorsk
Total: 26 players and 4 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: STARYGIN Sergei KAZ 29 MAR 1961
Assistant Coach: MIKHAILIS Yuri KAZ 23 APR 1969
Assistant Coach: VERESHAGIN Georgi KAZ 23 FEB 1974
General Manager: KARATAYEV Gleb KAZ 24 APR 1981
Equipment Manager: MASLOV Yevgeni KAZ 10 JUL 1982
Team Doctor: AUBAKIROV Saken KAZ 5 DEC 1967
Team Staff: IMANBAYEYV Serik KAZ 10 MAY 1983

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team'’s participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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Shoots/

Pos

Date of Birth

18 ABOLS Rodrigo
11 BALCERS Rudolfs
5 BALINSKIS Uvis

14 BUNCIS Filips
19 BUSS Arturs
2 CUKSTE Karlis
10 DZIERKALS Martins
15 EGLE Haralds
17 GALOHA Kirils
20 GRIGALS Gustavs
3 JANSONS Eduards
4 JANSONS Gvido
1 KIVLENIEKS Matiss
21 LAZAREVS Marks
6 MINAJEVS Vjaceslavs
7 PONOMARENKO Maksims
9 PUIDE Rihards
23 RAZGALS Frenks
29 RUBINS Kristians
16 SISLANNIKOVS Olegs
22 SPRUKTS Gatis
12 VISOCKIS Aleksandrs
8 ZILE Kristaps

Total: 21 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function
Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
General Manager:
Team Leader:
Equipment Manager:
Team Doctor:

-~

~

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of THU 10 DEC 2015
LAT - Latvia

Height Weight
Catches m/ftin kg / Ibs
1.95/6'5" 84/185
1.80/5'"11" 75/ 165
1.79/5'10" 76/ 168
1.90/6'3" 93/205
1.84/6'0" 83/183
1.88/62" 92/203
1.83/6'0" 77/170
1.80/5"11" 95/209
1.84/6'0" 72/159
1.82/6'0" 80/176
1.90/6'3" 85/187
1.91/6'3" 95/209
1.87/62" 86/190
1.82/6'0" 89/196

1.76 /59" 75/165
1.87/6'2" 82/181
1.81/5"11" 78/172
1.86/6'1" 81/179
1.93/6'4" 98/216

1.76 /59" 777170
1.85/6'"1" 75/165

1.78 /510" 79/174
1.85/6"1" 79/174

| i i > o I i o e i e i ) S > o B o I i i o I ) i v B

Name

BERESNEVS Leonids
OPULSKIS Juris
VASILONOKS Mihails
STALS Juris
KAVERSKIS Janis
SOSTAKS Mihails
DIDRIHSONS Eriks

5 JAN 1996
8 APR 1997
1 AUG 1996
12 JUN 1997
24 APR 1996
17 JUN 1997
4 APR 1997
11 MAY 1996
14 APR 1996
22 JUL 1998
7 SEP 1997
10 JAN 1997
26 AUG 1996
17 MAR 1996
20 FEB 1996
23 APR 1997
10 JAN 1997
8 AUG 1996
11 DEC 1997
18 SEP 1996
29 AUG 1996
3 JUN 1997
24 DEC 1997

Citizenship
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT

Portland Winterhawks
Stavanger Oilers

HK Riga

Johnstown Tomahawks
HK Riga

Chicago Steel
Rouyn-Noranda Huskies
Madison Capitols

HK Riga

HK Riga

Prizma Riga

Aston Rebels

Coulee Region Chill
GCK Lions Zurich
HKLiepaja

Lorenskog IK

GCK Lions Zurich

HK Riga

VIK Vasteras

HK Riga

HK Riga

HK Riga

HK Riga

Date of Birth

6 JUL 1958
21 APR 1969
1 MAY 1948
8 APR 1982
11 DEC 1952
26 APR 1957
21 NOV 1981

NOTE

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F
No Jersey Number Pos

Forward GK
Position R

Goalkeeper
Shoots or catches Right

L Shoots or catches Left
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ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of MON 14 DEC 2015

13
22

Total: 24 players and 3 goalkeepers

ARNTZEN Jonas
BERG Kevin

BULL Christian

EKAAS Jostein
FLADEBY Tobias
GRAN Martin
GRANHOLM Viktor
GRONSTAD Petter
GRONSTRAND Fredrik
GULLIKSEN Anders
HENRIKSEN Magnus
HOFF Ludvig

HOVIK Alexander
JOHANNESEN Johannes
JORGENSEN Fredrik
KAASASTUL Christian
KARLSEN Christoffer
KNOLD Henrik

LAVIK Eirik
MARTHINSEN Andreas
NIPE Jesper
NYSTUEN Stian
OLSEN Colin

OPSAHL Jakob
OSTBY Kristian
RONNILD Martin
SATERAAS Emil

Team officials:

MTMOEMMUOUOUOTMTTTMTOTMOTMT TGO TTMTMOTTOOO

NOR-Norway

Shoots/ Height

Catches m/ftin

x

1.89/62"
1.90/6'3"
1.86/6"1"
1.90/6'3"
1.83/6'0"
1.81/511"
1.82/6'0"
1.83/6'0"
1.85/6"1"
1.87/62"
1.90/6'3"
1.83/6'0"
1.80/5"11"
1.81/511"
1.70/57"
1.75/59"
1.70/57"
1.83/6'0"
1.84/6'0"
1.89/62"
1.78 /510"
1.87/62"
1.80/511"
1.80/511"
1.98/6'6"
1.85/6"1"
1.86/6"1"

X

~

Weight
kg / Ibs

85/187
86 /190
90/ 198
88 /194
83/183
771170
85/187
91/ 201
81/179
93 /205
80/176
86 /190
82 /181
85/187
70/ 154
85/187
771170
84 /185
85/187
97 /214
89/196
87 /192
86 /190
82 /181
90 /198
90 /198
90/ 198

Date of Birth

21 NOV 1997
11 JUL 1996
13 AUG 1996
8 APR 1996
20 MAY 1996
12 NOV 1996
30 APR 1997
4 FEB 1997
6 MAR 1996
16 JUL 1997
17 APR 1996
16 OCT 1996
25 MAY 1997
1 MAR 1997
28 APR 1997
9 APR 1997
20 FEB 1998
8 NOV 1996
4 MAR 1996
3 JUL 1997
17 FEB 1996
11 OCT 1996
20 SEP 1996
25 DEC 1998
30 JAN 1996
24 JAN 1996
7 JUL 1996

Leksands IF
Manglerud Star Oslo
Storhamar Dragons
Stjernen Fredrikstad
Bismarck Bobcats
Storhamar Dragons
Frisk Asker
Lorenskog IK

IFK Helsinki
Storhamar Dragons
Lorenskog IK
Lincoln Stars

Frisk Asker
Stavanger Oilers
Manglerud Star Oslo
Frisk Asker

HV71 Jonkoping
Sparta Sarpsborg
Boston Jr. Rangers
Djurgarden Stockholm
Stjernen Fredrikstad
Lilehammer IK
Valerenga Oslo
Stavanger Oilers
Sparta Sarpsborg
Storhamar Dragons
Tonsberg IHK

Function Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: NILSEN Tor NOR 4 FEB 1970
Assistant Coach: JOHANSEN Stig NOR 8 MAR 1970
Assistant Coach: LYSENSTON Andre NOR 27 OCT 1988
General Manager: BRANDVOLD Jan NOR 26 SEP 1958
Equipment Manager: MICHALSEN Raymond NOR 28 NOV 1960
Equipment Manager: MORK Per Egil NOR 1 NOV 1955
Physiotherapist: TORGERSEN Kristoffer NOR 22 JUN 1983
Team Video Coach: SALSTEN Petter NOR 11 MAR 1965
Team Staff: JOHANSEN Roy NOR 27 APR 1960

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
_32E16.0 Report Created MON 14 DEC 2015 9:42 GMT+1 Page 1/1
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IIHF ICE HOCKEY U20 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

TEAM ROSTER

As of SUN 13 DEC 2015

Initial Registration 12 DEC 2015

AUT - Austria

No Name

Shoots/ Height
= Catches m/ftin

Weight

kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

Registration

1 STROJ Thomas GK R 1.87/62" 77/170 9 APR 1996 KAC Klagenfurt
2 BIRNBAUM Lucas D L 1.89/6'2" 82/181 9 JUN 1997 Red Bull Salzburg
3 HAGEN Matthias D L 1.79/5'10" 85/187 23 JAN 1996 HC Davos
4 JAKUBITZKA Daniel D L 1.74 /59" 83/183 17 JUN 1996 Red Bull Salzburg
6 GAFFAL Stefan F R 1.81/5"11" 69/152 24 NOV 1996 Black Wings Linz
7 KRAGL Gerd D L 1.77 /510" 81/179 23 JUN 1997 Black Wings Linz
8 HUBER Mario F R 1.86/6'"1" 91/201 8 AUG 1996 Victoriaville Tigres
9 NISSNER Benjamin F L 1.80/5"11" 70/ 154 30 NOV 1997 Vienna Capitals
11 MAXA Felix F L 1.86/6'"1" 80/176 14 NOV 1997 Vienna Capitals
12 KITTINGER Patrick F R 1.88/62" 85/187 1JUN 1996 Red Bull Salzburg
13 LAHODA Alexander F R 1.77 /510" 74/163 1 AUG 1996 Red Bull Salzburg
14 NUSSBAUMER Fabian D R 1.77 /510" 70/ 154 5 FEB 1997 Red Bull Salzburg
15 WOLF Bernd D L 1.78 /510" 84/185 23 FEB 1997 SC Bern
16 WINKLER Dario F R 1.77 /510" 76/ 168 18 MAY 1997 Everett Silvertips
17 ANTONITSCH Sam F L 1.81/5"11" 81/179 3 JAN 1996 HC Okanagan Europe
18 KIRCHSCHLAGER Erik D L 1.77 /510" 74/163 4 FEB 1996 Black Wings Linz
19 SCHNETZER Ramon D L 1.78 /510" 79/174 12 AUG 1996 Kiloten Flyers
21 HAUDUM Lukas F L 1.81/5"1" 79/174 21 MAY 1997 Sodertalje SK
22 BALTRAM Florian F L 1.77 /510" 79/174 25 MAR 1997 Red Bull Salzburg
23 WACHTER Daniel F L 1.64/5'5" 67/148 1 APR 1997 Red Bull Salzburg
24 ZWERGER Dominic F L 1.81/5'"11" 93/205 16 JUL 1996 Spokane Chiefs
25 MULLER Stefan GK R 1.82/6'0" 86/190 2 MAY 1996 HC Lugano
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: BADER Roger Sul 29 SEP 1964
Assistant Coach: BRANDNER Christoph AUT 5JUL 1975
Assistant Coach: PEINTNER Markus AUT 17 DEC 1980
Equipment Manager: BEDRIN David SWE 4 JUN 1981
Physiotherapist: LIST Georg AUT 27 FEB 1987
Team Doctor: NEUHUTTLER Stefan AUT 22 JUL 1979
Facts and Figures:
Average age: 19
Average height: 1.80/511"
Average weight: 791174
NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date
LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right
3380 Report Created SUN 13 DEC 2015 17:01 GMT+1 Page 1/1
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TEAM ROSTER
As of SAT 12 DEC 2015
Initial Registration 12 DEC 2015

GER - Germany

Shoots/ Height

= Catches m/ftin Date of Birth

Registration

2 VEISERT Gustav D L 1.83/6'0" 84/185 6 JUN 1996 Starbulls Rosenheim
3 TRINKBERGER David D L 1.95/6'5" 93/205 25 AUG 1996 Sioux City Musketeers
4 QUAAS Emil D L 1.87/62" 88/194 20 DEC 1996 Red Bull Salzburg
6 ROGL John D L 1.90/6'3" 93/205 3 MAY 1996 EHC Red Bull Munich
7 GLASSL Maximilian D L 1.88/6'2" 91/201 13 MAR 1997 Moncton Wildcats
8 KOZIOL Lukas F L 1.83/6'0" 80/176 22 APR 1996 Lausitzer Fuchse
9 MATTHAS Can F L 1.76 /59" 79/174 12 AUG 1996 FASS Berlin
10 SCHUTZ Simon D L 1.78 /510" 78/172 9 NOV 1997 ESV Kaufbeuren
11 MAYENSCHEIN Jakob F L 1.81/5"11" 80/176 1 APR 1997 Erie Otters
12 WISSMANN Kai D R 1.90/6'3" 88/194 22 OCT 1996 Eisbaren Berlin
13 LOIBL Stefan F L 1.86/6'1" 83/183 24 JUN 1996 Straubing Tigers
14 WIEDERER Manuel F R 1.83/6'0" 78/172 21 NOV 1996 Moncton Wildcats
15 DREWS Yannick F L 1.80/5"11" 80/176 30 JUL 1997 EV Regensburg
16 KORNER Christoph F L 1.88/6'2" 82/181 9 JUL 1997 Red Bull Salzburg
17 NAPRAVNIK Julian F L 1.78 /510" 72/159 6 MAY 1997 Adler Mannheim
18 EDFELDER Manuel F R 1.89/6'2" 93/205 20 JAN 1996 Starbulls Rosenheim
20 FIESSINGER Daniel GK L 1.89/62" 90/198 20 NOV 1996 Riessersee Garmisch-Partenkirchen
21 KAMMERER Maximilian F L 1.85/6"1" 77/170 28 SEP 1996 DEG Dusseldorf
22 EDER Andreas F R 1.89/62" 91/201 20 MAR 1996 EHC Red Bull Munich
23 HAASE Daniel D L 1.75/5'9" 84/185 29 MAR 1996 Heilbronner Falken
24 EDER Tobias F R 1.81/5"11" 79/174 4 MAR 1998 EC Bad Tolz
25 FRANZREB Maximilian GK L 1.83/6'0" 98/216 18 AUG 1996 Hamburg Freezers
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: KUNAST Christian GER 7 MAR 1971
Assistant Coach: ZIESCHE Steffen GER 2 MAY 1972
General Manager: STURM Marco GER 8 SEP 1978
Team Leader: MERK Klaus GER 26 APR 1967
Equipment Manager: FISCHER Wolfgang GER 25 AUG 1960
Team Doctor: LISKA Franz GER 15 JUL 1982
Facts and Figures:
Average age: 19
Average height: 1.84/6'1"
Average weight: 85/187
NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date
LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right

3320 Report Created SAT 12 DEC 2015 18:48 GMT+1
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TEAM ROSTER

As of SAT 12 DEC 2015

Initial Registration 12 DEC 2015

Shoots/

No Name

= Catches m/ftin

Date of Birth

Registration

ARMAND PILON Simone
MARCELLO Antonio

GIOS Gregorio
BASSO Michele
MAINO Andrea
MARCH Gianluca

THUM Elias

de LORENZO MEO Alex
9 MARZOLINI Marco

10 CONCI Davide

11 ZANATTA Alessandro
12 PITSCHIELER Simon
13 BARNABO Luca

14 FINK Kevin

15 DELUEG Michael

18 SEEBER Ivan

19 MORODER Samuel

21 BRIGHENTI Tobias

22 SPINELL Markus

23 CORDIN Federico

24 MANTINGER Matthias

25 TREIBENREIF Hannes

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

A
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Team Officials:
Function

Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Team Leader:
Equipment Manager:
Physiotherapist:
Team Doctor:

Name

KOSTNER Erwin
KOSTNER Thomas
STELLA Bruno

VELLAR Tiziano
TONIOLO Giovanni

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 18
Average height: 1.79/510"
Average weight: 781172

STRAZZABOSCO Guido

ITA - Italy

Height Weight

kg / Ibs
1.74/5'9" 72/159
1.72/5'8" 84/185
1.80/511" 80/176
1.85/6'1" 84/185
1.77 /510" 78/172
1.80/5'11" 83/183
1.85/6'1" 82/181
1.70/57" 75/165
1.75/5'9" 70/154
1.80/511" 82/181
1.88/62" 89/196
1.74 /59" 74/163
1.79/510" 76/168
1.74/5'9" 80/176
1.79/510" 73 /161
1.87/62" 87/192
1.86/6'1" 82/181
1.85/6'1" 80/176
1.77 /510" 74 /163
1.70/57" 61/134
1.79/5'10" 76/168
1.75/5'9" 70/154

9 MAR 1996
10 MAY 1996
29 JUN 1999
31 MAY 1997
11 JUN 1996
18 APR 1997
27 APR 1997
17 MAR 1997
27 JAN 1997
29 MAR 1996

3 SEP 1996

3 DEC 1997
24 FEB 1996
19 DEC 1998
11 NOV 1997
16 AUG 1996
28 MAR 1997
22 OCT 1996

9 JUN 1997
28 NOV 1996
22 APR 1996
22 MAY 1997

HC Valpellice

HC Brno

IHK Helsinki

Asiago Hockey

Boston Jr Bandits

HC Auer Ora

Pustertal Bruneck
Nacka HK

SHC Fassa

HC Pergine

HC Ambri-Piotta

WSV Sterzing-Vipiteno
HC Lugano

Ritten Sport

Eisbaren Berlin

WSV Sterzing-Vipiteno
HC Gherdeina

HC Auer Ora

Ritten Sport

HC Valpellice

WSV Sterzing-Vipiteno
Ritten Sport

Citizenship Date of Birth
ITA 7 APR 1958
ITA 11 APR 1962
ITA 12 JUN 1950
ITA 3 SEP 1953
ITA 31 JUL 1954
ITA 23 JUN 1951

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

NOTE

LEGEND

D  Defence F Forward
No Jersey number Pos Position

GK Goalkeeper

R

L Shoots or catches Left

Shoots or catches Right

_333.0
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TEAM ROSTER

As of SAT 12 DEC 2015

Initial Registration 12 DEC 2015

KAZ - Kazakhstan

No Name

25

KARATAYEV Bakhtiyar
KHASSENOV Yernur
LOBANOYV llya
BYKQOV Dmitri
MEDVEDEYV Nikita
ASETOQV Alikhan
TANIMOQOV Anuarbek
GRENTS Dmitri
DEMYANOV Dmitri
SENTYUSHKIN Denis
MAKEYEV Dmitri
BOROVIKQOV Igor
TOLEPBERGEN Bekmukhanbet
NEZNAMOV Nikita
PRESNQV Dmitri
VOLKOV Vladimir
SHTEFAN Stepan
TOKAREYV Alexander
PANYUKOV Kirill
POLOKHOV Kirill
YADRYSHNIKQV Kirill
BRUYEV Anton

Shoots/ Height
= Catches m/ftin

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Function Name Citizenship
Head Coach: STARYGIN Sergei KAZ
Assistant Coach: MIKHAILIS Yuri KAZ
Assistant Coach: VERESHAGIN Georgi KAZ
General Manager: KARATAYEV Gleb KAZ
Equipment Manager: MASLOV Yevgeni KAZ
Team Doctor: AUBAKIROV Saken KAZ

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 18
Average height: 1.83/6'0"
Average weight: 771170

Date of Birth

GK L 1.84/6'0" 67/148 26 APR 1996 Altay Ust-Kamenogorsk
D L 1.90/6'3" 77/170 3 JUL 1997 Altay Ust-Kamenogorsk
D L 1.99/6'6" 95/209 1 DEC 1996 Snezhnye Barsy Astana
D L 1.76 /59" 75/165 27 APR 1997 Altay Ust-Kamenogorsk
D L 1.79/510" 72/159 28 NOV 1997 Snezhnye Barsy Astana
F L 1.87/62" 79/174 26 AUG 1996 Snezhnye Barsy Astana
D L 1.78 /510" 78/172 28 JAN 1997 Snezhnye Barsy Astana
F R 1.83/6'0" 80/176 10 JUN 1996 Barys Astana

F L 1.80/5"11" 71/157 28 AUG 1997 Gornyak Rudny

D L 1.87/62" 76/168 12 JAN 1996 Altay Ust-Kamenogorsk
F L 1.75/5'9" 71/157 2 DEC 1997 Snezhnye Barsy Astana
F R 1.93/6'4" 66/146 18 JAN 1997 Snezhnye Barsy Astana
F R 1.79/5"10" 78/172 4 JUL 1996 Arlan Kokshetau

F L 1.85/6'"1" 99/218 21 FEB 1996 Arystan Temirtau

F L 1.78 /510" 80/176 4 SEP 1996 Snezhnye Barsy Astana
F L 1.75/5'9" 72/159 3 OCT 1996 Arystan Temirtau

F L 1.84/6'0" 75/165 14 NOV 1996 Altay Ust-Kamenogorsk
D L 1.81/5"11" 73 /161 17 MAR 1997 Snezhnye Barsy Astana
F R 1.85/6'1" 82/181 22 MAY 1997 Snezhnye Barsy Astana
D L 1.90/6'3" 87/192 23 MAR 1998 Snezhnye Barsy Astana
F L 1.76 /59" 72/159 7 FEB 1996 Altay Ust-Kamenogorsk
GK L 1.85/6'"1" 79/174 17 MAR 1997 Gornyak Rudny

Registration

Date of Birth
29 MAR 1961
23 APR 1969
23 FEB 1974
24 APR 1981
10 JUL 1982

5 DEC 1967

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

D
No

LEGEND

Defence
Jersey number

F Forward
Pos Position

GK Goalkeeper
Shoots or catches Right

R

L Shoots or catches Left

_336.0
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IIHF ICE HOCKEY U20 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

ICE HOCKEY

TEAM ROSTER

As of SUN 13 DEC 2015

Initial Registration 12 DEC 2015

LAT - Latvia

Shoots/ Height

= Catches m/ftin Date of Birth

No Name

Registration

1 KIVLENIEKS Matiss GK L 1.87/6'2" 86/190 26 AUG 1996 Coulee Region Chill
2 CUKSTE Karlis D L 1.88/62" 92/203 17 JUN 1997 Chicago Steel
3 JANSONS Eduards D L 1.90/6'3" 85/187 7 SEP 1997 Prizma Riga
4 JANSONS Gvido D L 1.91/6'3" 95/209 10 JAN 1997 Aston Rebels
5 BALINSKIS Uvis D L 1.79/510" 76/168 1 AUG 1996 HK Riga
6 MINAJEVS Vjaceslavs D L 1.76 /59" 75/165 20 FEB 1996 HKLiepaja
7 PONOMARENKO Maksims D L 1.87/6'2" 82/181 23 APR 1997 Lorenskog IK
8 ZILE Kristaps D L 1.85/6'"1" 79/174 24 DEC 1997 HKRiga
9 PUIDE Rihards F L 1.81/5"1" 78/172 10 JAN 1997 GCK Lions Zurich
10 DZIERKALS Martins F L 1.83/6'0" 77/170 4 APR 1997 Rouyn-Noranda Huskies
11 BALCERS Rudolfs F R 1.80/5"11" 75/165 8 APR 1997 Stavanger Oilers
14 BUNCIS Filips F L 1.90/6'3" 93/205 12 JUN 1997 Johnstown Tomahawks
15 EGLE Haralds F R 1.80/5"11" 95/209 11 MAY 1996 Madison Capitols
16 SISLANNIKOVS Olegs F R 1.76 /59" 77/170 18 SEP 1996 HK Riga
17 GALOHA Kirils F R 1.84/6'0" 72/159 14 APR 1996 HK Riga
18 ABOLS Rodrigo F L 1.95/6'5" 84/185 5JAN 1996 Portland Winterhawks
19 BUSS Arturs F R 1.84/6'0" 83/183 24 APR 1996 HK Riga
20 GRIGALS Gustavs GK L 1.82/6'0" 80/176 22 JUL 1998 HK Riga
21 LAZAREVS Marks F L 1.82/6'0" 89/196 17 MAR 1996 GCK Lions Zurich 13 DEC 2015
22 SPRUKTS Gatis F L 1.85/6'"1" 75/165 29 AUG 1996 HK Riga
23 RAZGALS Frenks F L 1.86/6'1" 81/179 8 AUG 1996 HK Riga
25 RUBINS Kristians D L 1.93/6'4" 98/216 11 DEC 1997 VIK Vasteras
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: BERESNEVS Leonids LAT 6 JUL 1958
Assistant Coach: OPULSKIS Juris LAT 21 APR 1969
Assistant Coach: VASILONOKS Mihails LAT 1 MAY 1948
Team Leader: KAVERSKIS Janis LAT 11 DEC 1952
Equipment Manager: SOSTAKS Mihails LAT 26 APR 1957
Team Doctor: DIDRIHSONS Eriks LAT 21 NOV 1981
Facts and Figures:
Average age: 18
Average height: 1.85/6'1"
Average weight: 83/183
NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date
LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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No Name

Shoots/

TEAM ROSTER

As of MON 14 DEC 2015

Initial Registration 12 DEC 2015

NOR - Norway

Height

= Catches m/ftin

Date of Birth

Registration

1 GRONSTRAND Fredrik GK L 1.85/6'"1" 81/179 6 MAR 1996 IFK Helsinki
2 BULL Christian D L 1.86/6'1" 90/198 13 AUG 1996 Storhamar Dragons
3 NIPE Jesper D L 1.78/5'10" 89/ 196 17 FEB 1996 Stjernen Fredrikstad
4 OSTBY Kristian D L 1.98/6'6" 90/198 30 JAN 1996 Sparta Sarpsborg
5 BERG Kevin D R 1.90/6'3" 86/190 11 JUL 1996 Manglerud Star Oslo
6 JOHANNESEN Johannes D R 1.81/5'"11" 85/187 1 MAR 1997 Stavanger Oilers
7 KAASASTUL Christian D L 1.75/5'9" 85/187 9 APR 1997 Frisk Asker
9 GRAN Martin F L 1.81/5"11" 77/170 12 NOV 1996 Storhamar Dragons
10 HOFF Ludvig F L 1.83/6'0" 86/190 16 OCT 1996 Lincoln Stars
11 EKAAS Jostein F L 1.90/6'3" 88/194 8 APR 1996 Stjernen Fredrikstad
13 RONNILD Martin F L 1.85/6'1" 90/198 24 JAN 1996 Storhamar Dragons
14 KNOLD Henrik F R 1.83/6'0" 84/185 8 NOV 1996 Sparta Sarpsborg
16 HENRIKSEN Magnus F L 1.90/6'3" 80/176 17 APR 1996 Lorenskog IK
17 GRONSTAD Petter F L 1.83/6'0" 91/201 4 FEB 1997 Lorenskog IK
18 FLADEBY Tobias D R 1.83/6'0" 83/183 20 MAY 1996 Bismarck Bobcats
19 OLSEN Colin F R 1.80/5"11" 86/190 20 SEP 1996 Valerenga Oslo
21 JORGENSEN Fredrik F L 1.70/5'7" 70/154 28 APR 1997 Manglerud Star Oslo
22 SATERAAS Emil F L 1.86/6'1" 90/198 7 JUL 1996 Tonsberg IHK
24 NYSTUEN Stian F L 1.87/62" 87/192 11 OCT 1996 Lillehammer IK
25 ARNTZEN Jonas GK R 1.89/6'2" 85/187 21 NOV 1997 Leksands IF
26 GULLIKSEN Anders F L 1.87 /62" 93/205 16 JUL 1997 Storhamar Dragons
28 LAVIK Eirik F L 1.84/6'0" 85/187 4 MAR 1996 Boston Jr. Rangers
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: NILSEN Tor NOR 4 FEB 1970
Assistant Coach: JOHANSEN Stig NOR 8 MAR 1970
Assistant Coach: LYSENSTON Andre NOR 27 OCT 1988
General Manager: BRANDVOLD Jan NOR 26 SEP 1958
Equipment Manager: MICHALSEN Raymond NOR 28 NOV 1960
Physiotherapist: TORGERSEN Kristoffer NOR 22 JUN 1983
Facts and Figures:
Average age: 19
Average height: 1.84/6'1"
Average weight: 86 /190
NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date
LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right
33100 Report Created MON 14 DEC 2015 9:41 GMT+1 Page 1/1
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Playing Statistics

No Name

24
25

STROJ Thomas
BIRNBAUM Lucas
HAGEN Matthias
JAKUBITZKA Daniel
GAFFAL Stefan

KRAGL Gerd
HUBER Mario
NISSNER Benjamin
MAXA Felix
KITTINGER Patrick

LAHODA Alexander
NUSSBAUMER Fabian
WOLF Bernd
WINKLER Dario
ANTONITSCH Sam

KIRCHSCHLAGER Erik
SCHNETZER Ramon
HAUDUM Lukas
BALTRAM Florian
WACHTER Daniel

ZWERGER Dominic
MULLER Stefan

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name
1 STROJ Thomas
25 MULLER Stefan

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 19 DEC 2015

Including Game #15
AUT - Austria

Pos GP G A PTS

G
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PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

0 0 0.00
0 4 0.00
0 2 0.00
0 9 1M
0 13 769
0 3 0.00
0 10 10.00
0 7 0.00
0 7 0.00
0 4 0.00
0 4 75.00
0 1 0.00
0 5 0.00
0 4 0.00
0 9 3333
0 6 0.00
0 6 0.00
0 13 1538
1 12 25.00
0 6 16.67
0 10 30.00
0 0 0.00

MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L

180:00 60.00 9
120:00 40.00 9

76
28

85 89.41
37 75.68

3.00
4.50

021
011

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won
+- Plus/minus net
83340 Report Created SAT 19 DEC 2015 22:09 GMT+1 Page 1/1
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Playing Statistics

No Name

24
25

VEISERT Gustav
TRINKBERGER David
QUAAS Emil

ROGL John

GLASSL Maximilian

KOZIOL Lukas
MATTHAS Can
SCHUTZ Simon
MAYENSCHEIN Jakob
WISSMANN Kai

LOIBL Stefan
WIEDERER Manuel
DREWS Yannick
KORNER Christoph
NAPRAVNIK Julian

EDFELDER Manuel
FIESSINGER Daniel
KAMMERER Maximilian
EDER Andreas

HAASE Daniel

EDER Tobias
FRANZREB Maximilian

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name

20
25

FIESSINGER Daniel
FRANZREB Maximilian

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 19 DEC 2015
Including Game #14

GER - Germany

Pos GP G A PTS
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2.61

PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
10.00
22.22

5.88
0.00
0.00
1.1
7.69

8.33
0.00
0.00
13.33
0.00

7.14
0.00

012

GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
5 5 3 183:56 60.67 8 62 70 88.57
5 5 2 119:14 3933 4 29 33 87.88

2.01

011

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won
+- Plus/minus net
83320 Report Created SAT 19 DEC 2015 18:43 GMT+1 Page 1/1
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Playing Statistics

No Name

24
25

ARMAND PILON Simone
MARCELLO Antonio
GIOS Gregorio

BASSO Michele

MAINO Andrea

MARCH Gianluca
THUM Elias

de LORENZO MEO Alex
MARZOLINI Marco
CONCI Davide

ZANATTA Alessandro
PITSCHIELER Simon
BARNABO Luca
FINK Kevin

DELUEG Michael

SEEBER Ivan
MORODER Samuel
BRIGHENTI Tobias
SPINELL Markus
CORDIN Federico

MANTINGER Matthias
TREIBENREIF Hannes

Goalkeeping Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 19 DEC 2015

Including Game #13
ITA - Italy

Pos GP
GK

M MMOTMU MMM MOTT MO T TOO
[¢)]

~
a0 oo oo aogagaga oo oo

G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
0o 0 0 o -4 0 0 0 0 0.00
o0 o0 2 -1 0 0 0 0 0.00
0 1 1 4 -4 0 © 0 1 0.00
0 0 © 0o -4 0 O 0 2 0.00
o0 o 4 7 0 0 0 5 0.00
10 1 4 -2 0 0 0 2 50.00
o0 o0 2 -2 0 0 0 4 0.00
0 1 1 2 7 0 © 0 1 0.00
3 0 3 6 -5 0 0 0 7 4286
0 3 3 2 3 0 0 0 2 0.00
0o 0 0O 4 5 0 0 0 2 0.00
0O 0 0O 6 -8 0 0 0 14 0.00
o 0 o0 8 -4 0 0 0 5 0.00
o o0 o 2 7 0o 0 0 2 0.00
0o 0 0 6 -9 0 0 0 3 0.00
0o 2 2 2 0 0 O 0 1 0.00
o0 o0 2 -3 0 0 0 2 0.00
0o 0 o0 27 -4 0 0 0 1 0.00
0 1 1 0 -5 0 0 0 1 0.00

0 1 2 -5 0 0 0 4 2500

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 ARMAND PILON Simone 5 5 2 85:34 28.56 14 60 74 81.08 9.82 002
25 TREIBENREIF Hannes 5 5 4 214:02 7144 14 147 161 9130 3.92 003
LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won
+- Plus/minus net
_8331.0 Report Created SAT 19 DEC 2015 15:13 GMT+1 Page 1/1
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Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 19 DEC 2015
Including Game #15

KAZ - Kazakhstan

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 KARATAYEYV Bakhtiyar GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 KHASSENOV Yernur D 4 0 O 0 2 -1 0 0 0 1 0.00
4 LOBANOV llya D 5 1 1 2 2 +3 0 1 0 22 455
5 BYKOV Dmitri D 5 0 1 1 2 +1 0 0 0 7 0.00
6 MEDVEDEYV Nikita D 5 0 0 0 4 -4 0 0 0 2 0.00
7 ASETOV Alikhan F 5 6 0 6 0 +2 1 2 0 25 24.00
8 TANIMOV Anuarbek D 4 0 O 0 0 +1 0 0 0 2 0.00
10 GRENTS Dmitri F 5 2 4 6 2 +1 0 1 0 15 13.33
11 DEMYANOV Dmitri F 5 0 1 1 0 +1 0 0 0 4 0.00
12 SENTYUSHKIN Denis D 5 1 0 1 0 +2 0 1 0 8 1250
13 MAKEYEV Dmitri F 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
14 BOROVIKOV Igor F 5 2 0 2 0 +3 0 0 0 4 50.00
15 TOLEPBERGEN Bekmukhanbet F 5 2 1 3 2 4 0 1 0 14 14.29
16 NEZNAMOV Nikita F 5 1 1 2 4 +2 0 0 1 5 20.00
17 PRESNOV Dmitri F 3 2 0 2 4 +2 0 0 0 5 40.00
18 VOLKOV Viadimir F 5 2 5 7 0o -1 2 1 0 10 20.00
19 SHTEFAN Stepan F 5 2 2 4 4 +1 0 1 0 5 40.00
21 TOKAREV Alexander D 5 0 O 0 0 +1 0 0 0 2 0.00
22 PANYUKOV Kirill F 5 0 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 12 0.00
23 POLOKHOV Kirill D 5 0 O 0 2 2 0 0 0 2 0.00
24 ' YADRYSHNIKOV Kirill F 5 0 0 0 0 -3 0 0 0 4 0.00
25 BRUYEV Anton GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 KARATAYEYV Bakhtiyar 5 5 0 00:00 000 O 0 0 0.00 0.00 000
25 BRUYEV Anton 5 5 5 303:56 100.00 13 103 116 88.79 257 122
LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won
+- Plus/minus net
_8335.0 Report Created SAT 19 DEC 2015 22:10 GMT+1 Page 1/1
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IIHF ICE HOCKEY U20 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

Playing Statistics

No Name

23
25

KIVLENIEKS Matiss
CUKSTE Karlis
JANSONS Eduards
JANSONS Gvido
BALINSKIS Uvis

MINAJEVS Vjaceslavs
PONOMARENKO Maksims
ZILE Kristaps

PUIDE Rihards
DZIERKALS Martins

BALCERS Rudolfs
BUNCIS Filips

EGLE Haralds
SISLANNIKOVS Olegs
GALOHA Kirils

ABOLS Rodrigo
BUSS Arturs
GRIGALS Gustavs
LAZAREVS Marks
SPRUKTS Gatis

RAZGALS Frenks
RUBINS Kristians

Goalkeeping Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 19 DEC 2015
Including Game #13

LAT - Latvia

Pos GP G A PTS
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PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
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0.00
50.00
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No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 KIVLENIEKS Matiss 5 5 4 245:00 80.33 7 112 119 94.12 1.71 030
20 GRIGALS Gustavs 5 5 1 60:00 19.67 O 6 6 100.00 0.00 110
LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won
+- Plus/minus net
83300 Report Created SAT 19 DEC 2015 15:10 GMT+1 Page 1/1
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Playing Statistics

No Name
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26
28

GRONSTRAND Fredrik
BULL Christian

NIPE Jesper

OSTBY Kristian

BERG Kevin

JOHANNESEN Johannes
KAASASTUL Christian
GRAN Martin

HOFF Ludvig

EKAAS Jostein

RONNILD Martin
KNOLD Henrik
HENRIKSEN Magnus
GRONSTAD Petter
FLADEBY Tobias

OLSEN Colin
JORGENSEN Fredrik
SATERAAS Emil
NYSTUEN Stian
ARNTZEN Jonas

GULLIKSEN Anders
LAVIK Eirik

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name
1 GRONSTRAND Fredrik
25 ARNTZEN Jonas

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 19 DEC 2015
Including Game #14

0.00
0.00
6.25
0.00
0.00

5.56
0.00
0.00
20.00
8.33

15.38
55.56
14.29
0.00
0.00

28.57
30.00
0.00
7.14
0.00

33.33
0.00

002

NOR - Norway
Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
D 5 02 2 2 +4 0 0 0 7
D 5 1.2 3 2 + 0 0 0 16
D 5 03 3 0 1 0 0 0 6
D 5 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 1
D 5 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 18
D 5 01 1 2 + 0 0 0 5
F 401 1 0 0 0 0 0 15
F 5 30 3 0 2 0 1 0 15
F 5 1 1 2 4 1 0 0 0 12
F 4 2 1 3 2 +3 0 0 0 13
F 5 5§ 0 5 2 +5 1 1 0 9
F 510 1 8 +8 0 0 0 7
F 5 03 3 2 +# 0 0 0 3
D 5 02 2 0 +% 0 0 0 7
F 5 21 3 6 0 0 0 0 7
F 5 3 2 5 2 +4 0 0 0 10
F 5 0 3 3 2 +6 0 0 0 5
F 5 1 2 3 4 A1 0 0 0 14
GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
F 5 1 5 6 0 +4 0o o 3
F 5 00 0 0 O 0o o0 2
GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
5 5 3 194:24 6187 9 79 88 89.77 2.78
5 5 2 11949 3813 5 37 42 8810 250

011

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won
+- Plus/minus net
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